
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3711
ANSWERED ON:19.04.2005
JAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN
Sippiparai Shri A. Ravichandran

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of centres set up in the country under Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS) as on 31.12.04 and till date, State-wise;

(b) the total number of adults imparted Non-Formal education and skills under the scheme as on 31.12.04; and

(c) the total amount sanctioned/ spent under the scheme during the last three years, State-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) to (c) A statement showing the number o f Jan Shikshan Sansthan (JSS) sanctioned till 31.12.04 and upto 31.3.05 State-wise alongwith amount sanctioned during last 3 years is enclosed in the Annexure.

A total of 19,60,000 persons have benefited from vocational training courses between 1992 −2004. In addition, 66,03,767 persons benefited from life enrichment, education and awareness building programmes conducted by JSS in the above period.

ANNEXURE

Statewise list of number of Jan Shikshan Sansthans and amount sanctioned in last three years

S.No State           No. of JSS as on Amount sanctioned during (Rs.
in lakhs)
31.12.04 31.3.05    2001-02    2002-03   2003-04

1.   Andhra            09      09      217.18    209.39    227.70
Pradesh

2.   Arunachal         01      01        -       15.25     10.00
Pradesh

3.   Assam             03      03      38.60     37.04     47.55

4.   Bihar             05      06      50.21     56.05     67.76

5.   Chattisgarh       01      01      22.67     21.78     14.64
6.   Delhi             02      02      24.99     20.92     20.04

7   Goa               01      01      16.50     24.01     12.13

8.   Gujarat           06      06      138.76    130.25    115.79

9.   Haryana           04      05      48.83     39.43     45.13

10. Himachal Nil Nil - - -
 Pradesh


11.  Jammu &           01      01      15.09     21.41     14.20
 Kashmir

12.  Jharkhand         05      05      69.16     54.14     65.53

13.  Karnataka         09      10      185.52    150.85    169.86

14.  Kerala            07      08      100.28    117.31    116.37

15.  Madhya            10      14      213.89    172.48    189.71
 Pradesh

16.  Maharashtra       12      14      196.69    193.84    225.21

17.  Manipur           01      02        -       15.25     10.00

18. Meghalaya Nil - - - -

19.  Mizoram           01      01      13.00     14.00       -

20.  Nagaland          01      01        -         -       15.00

21.  Orissa            08      09      140.96    146.79    160.74
22.  Punjab            02      02      22.19     24.24     37.29

23.  Rajasthan         06      06      162.35    137.08    141.64

24. Sikkim Nil Nil - - -

25.  Tamil Nadu        08      08      153.04    150.29    149.10

26.  Tripura           01      01        -         -       15.00

27.  Uttar Pradesh     27      30      510.59    441.88    547.53

28.  Uttaranchal       02      03        -       12.00     27.57

29.  West Bengal       06      06      112.37    98.78     108.27

30.  A & N Islands    Nil      Nil       -         -         -
31.  Chandigarh        01      01      26.88     26.98     32.13

32.  D & N Haveli     Nil      Nil       -         -         -

33.  Daman & Diu      Nil      Nil       -         -         -

34. Lakshdweep Nil Nil - - -

35. Pondicherry Nil Nil - - -

TOTAL            140      156    2479.75   2331.44   2585.89
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